An Ordinance to Grant a Zoning Code Variance to the Gary A. May 

Revocable Living Trust #1 for its Single Family Residential 

Property Located at 341 S. Cherry Street in the City of Columbia, 

Illinois to Allow the Enlargement of an Existing Accessory 

Building to One Thousand Two Hundred (1,200) Square Feet in Size 

in Excess of the Allowed Nine Hundred (900) Square Feet 

D. Community & Economic Development  

1. Monroe County Coalition for Drug Free Communities Steering 

Committee Meeting Minutes of September 8, 2014 

2. 2014 Best Practice Award for American Planning Association